	mmissioner for Patents: ginal documents or copy thereof.	
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies): Kuo-Min CHEN</pre>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) P Name: TSANN KUEN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. Internal Address: Name:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes S No		
 3. Nature of conveyance: Z Assignment	Street Address: <u>No. 29, Li-Te-SSu Rd.</u> , <u>Tainan City, Taiwan</u> City:	
<pre>□ Other</pre> Execution Date: December 20, 1999	State: ZIP:	
Execution Date. Detember 20, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🗴 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(3): If this document is being filed together with a new the execution date of the application is:	application, December 20, 1999	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s) 29/114480	
Additional numbers	attached? ⊃ Yes ⊗ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Russell D. Orkin</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Internal Address: Webb Ziesenheim Logsdon	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Orkin & Hanson, P.C.	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
436 Seventh Avenue City: Pittsburgh State: PA ZIP: 15219-1818	8. Deposit account number:	
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
is a true copy of the original document. \neg	ing information is true and correct and any attached co D. O. J. January 4, 2000 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet.	, attachments and document	

REEL: 010513 FRAME: 0158

ASSIGNMENT DEED

.

.

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title)	
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to) in this agreement are: (check one) A patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) con U.S. patent application Serial No, filed, filed,	ncurrently with this assignment.
The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extens applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	sions of the patents and patent
 (check one) I U.S. patent rights only. worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claimany U.S. patent application identified above. The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are): 	m the benefit of the filing date of
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Kuo-Min CHEN	
(Address)4F, No, 108, Chung-Ping Rd., Hsin-Chuang City, Taipei	Hsien, Taiwan
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)	
	1
(Address)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)TSANN KUEN ENTERPRISE CO., LTD.	
(Address of assignce) No. 29, Li-Te-SSu Rd., Tainan City, Taiwan	
The ASSIGNEE is:	
(check one) 🗌 An Individual. 🔲 A Parmership. Taiwan	
Image: Comportation of	· · ·
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its succe the full and exclusive right to the invention; the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and the right to claim priority under 35.USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereb Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its repres ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawf continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessar and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do e to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection fo KUCMIN (Mach) (Signature of sole or first inventor)	for this invention. by authorize(s) and request(s) the assignee of the entire right, title entatives, any facts know to the ul papers, execute all divisional, y assignment papers to cause any everything necessary or desirable
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	
	PATENT

REEL: 010513 FRAME: 0159

RECORDED: 01/04/2000

e,

.

r,